

Ref: 295/STCL/RC/ST/2022-23

Date: 26.09.2024

To

CIL NOVA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

Survey No. 396(P), 395/4(P), Moraiya Village,,Sarkhej-Bavla Highway, Ahmedabad Gujarat 382210

Dear Sir,

Ref: CIL NOVA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached the Disclosures which are required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,

For SBICAP Trustee Company Limited

Authorized Signator

SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd.

Branch Office: 4th Floor, Zodiac Avenue, Opp. Mayor's Bunglow, Near Law Garden, Ahmedabad - 380 006.

□ helpdesk@sbicaptrustee.com

Registered & Corporate Office: 4th Floor, Mistry Bhavan, 122, Dinshaw Vachha Road, Churchgate, Mumbai, Pin - 400 020.

☐ +91 22 4302 5566 / +91 22 4302 5555 ☐ corporate@sbicaptrustee.com CIN: U65991MH2005PLC158386

UDYAM REGISTRATION NUMBER (SMALL ENTERPRISE Under MSME Act, 2006) - UDYAM-MH-19-0111411

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CIL NOVA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SBICAP Trustee Company Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE/NSE			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)		NIL	NIL	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	2	21.185%	21.185%	



category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	57,41,000	21.185%	21.185%	
fter the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with ACs of:		,		
	57,41,000	21.185%	21.185%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	-	-	-	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	_	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			2 2	
holding in each category) after acquisition	ı			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-	
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		21.1050/	21 105	
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	57,41,000	21.185%	21.185	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights ssue /preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Pledge of Shares			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity Shares			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 5,74,10,000(Comprising of 57,41,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-Each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 5,74,10,000(Comprising of 57,41,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-Each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 5,74,10,000(Comprising of 57,41,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-Each)			

For SBICAP Trustee Company Limited

Authorized Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 26.09.2024